KOLAR Document ID: 1467707

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:						
Name:	Spot Description:						
Address 1:							
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section						
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from						
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:						
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW						
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:						
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84						
Wellsite Geologist:							
Purchaser:	County:						
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:						
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:						
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD	Producing Formation:						
Gas DH EOR	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:						
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:						
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet						
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?						
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet						
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:						
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.						
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:							
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan						
☐ Plug Back ☐ Liner ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)						
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls						
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:						
Dual Completion Permit #:	Leading of field flancastiff had a field						
EOR Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:						
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:						
	Lease Name: License #:						
Canad Date on Date Decembed TD Completing Date on	Quarter Sec TwpS. R						
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:						

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY											
Confidentiality Requested											
Date:											
Confidential Release Date:											
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received											
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received											
UIC Distribution											
ALT I II Approved by: Date:											

KOLAR Document ID: 1467707

Page Two

Operator Name:				Lease Name:				Well #:					
SecTwp	oS.	R	East	West	County: _								
open and closed, and flow rates if g	flowing and s gas to surface y Log, Final L	hut-in pressu test, along wi ogs run to ob	res, whe ith final c tain Geo	ther shut-in pre chart(s). Attach physical Data a	essure reache extra sheet i and Final Elec	ed stati if more ctric Lo	c level, hydrosta space is needed	tic pressures, d.	bottom hole tempe	val tested, time tool rature, fluid recovery, Digital electronic log			
Drill Stem Tests Taken									Sample				
Samples Sent to Geological Survey													
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report List All E. Logs Ri	_		Y	es No es No es No									
			David		RECORD	☐ Ne							
	Qi	ize Hole	-	re Casing	Weight		ermediate, producti	on, etc.	# Sacks	Type and Percent			
Purpose of Str		Drilled		t (In O.D.)	Lbs. / F		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives			
	'	'		ADDITIONAL	. CEMENTING	3 / SQL	JEEZE RECORD		'				
Purpose:		Depth p Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks U	sed		Туре а	and Percent Additives				
Perforate Protect Cas Plug Back	sing	p Bottom											
Plug Off Zo													
Did you perform Does the volume Was the hydraulic	of the total bas	e fluid of the hy	draulic fra	acturing treatmen		•		No (If No	o, skip questions 2 an o, skip question 3) o, fill out Page Three o				
Date of first Produc	ction/Injection or	Resumed Prod	duction/	Producing Meth			0.1%	W 45 ()					
,				Flowing	Pumping			other (Explain) _					
Estimated Product Per 24 Hours	tion	Oil Bl	bls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity			
DISPO	SITION OF GA	S:		N	METHOD OF C	OMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTIO				
Vented	Sold Us	ed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	_ ,		nmingled	Тор	Bottom			
(If vented	d, Submit ACO-1	8.)				(Submit	ACO-5) (SUD	mit ACO-4)					
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforati Bottom		Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)					
TUBING RECORD): Size:	:	Set At:		Packer At:								

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Haas Petroleum, LLC
Well Name	THOWE VHP-2
Doc ID	1467707

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.250	8.625	20	304	Cement	200	N/A
Production	7.875	5.500	17	3153	HSC	335	N/A



EMENT	TRE/	TMENT	rep(ORT	11. (4)								
Custo	mera	Haas Pet	roleum	I	Well:	Tho	we #	VHP 2		Ticket:	ICT 1901		
City, S	H				County:			ee, KS		Date:			
Fleld	Rep:	Dave Fai	thing		S-T-R:		-13s-			Service:	S	urface	
					-								
		nformatio			Sturn						nent Blend		
	Size:	12.25			Weight:	14.5 # / :				roduct	%	#	
Hole D		304			Water / Sx:	7.44 gal	***		Class A Gel	`	100.0	18800	
Casing	-	8,875			Yield:	1.49 ft ³	/ SX		CaCl		3.0	376	
Casing D		311.9			Bbls / Ft.:				Metso		3.0	564	
Tubing / f			In 64		Depth: Volume:	ft			KolSea	1			
Tool / Pa	epth:		ft		Excess:	651 %	5		Phenos		0.5	100	
	epth:		ft		Total Slurry:	53.07 bbi			Salt	,041	0.5		
Displace	-	19.03			Total Sacks:	200 sx	3						
Displace	nenta	19.03	DOID	l	Total Sacks:	200 53]		<u> </u>		Total	19,84	
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs		REMARKS	TIME R	ATE	PSI	BBLs		REMARK		
				£	safety meeting							"	
				Spot in and r									
	· ·			Hook up to c		***************************************							
	3.0	200.0	10.0	f	ition with mudflush								
	3.0	200.0	53.1	Mix and pum	p cement								
				Stop									
	3.0	200.0	19.0	Displace									
				Stop and shu	ıt in well								
											····		
			ļ						ļ				
									ļ				
							<u> </u>						
			<u> </u>										
			<u> </u>					 					
			ļ					<u> </u>					
				<u> </u>					 '				
									 				
			 										
		CREW			UNIT			1		SUMMAR	Y		
Com	nenter:		Heard		77		Avera	go Rate	Δυρτο	ige Pressure	Total F	luid	
Pump Op					265	 - '		bpm	200.00		82.07		
	ulk #1:				240						1		
	ulk #2:		·										



HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Customer	Haas Petroloum		Lease & Well # Thows #VHP-2					Date	4/6	6/2019
Service District	Garnett, KS		County & State Wabaunse		Legals S/T/R	8-13s-10e		Job#	IC.	T 1901
Job Type	Surface	 ✓PROD	□ni	□swo	New Well?	√YES	□No	Ticket#	IC.	T 1901
Equipment #	Driver			Job Safety Ana	lysis - A Discuss	ion of Hazards (k Safety Pro	cedures		
265	Kevin	☑ Hard hat		√ Gloves		Lockout/Tage	out	Warning Signs	& Flagging	
240	Josh	H2S Monitor		✓Eye Protection		Required Per	mits	Fall Protection		
77	Jake H	Safety Footwe	ar	Respiratory Pro	ection	Slip/Trip/Fall	Hazards	Specific Job So	:quence/Expe	ctations
		FRC/Protective	Clothing	Additional Cher		Overhead Ha		Muster Point/I	Medical Locat	ions.
		Hearing Protec	riion ·	Fire Extinguishe			ncerns or iss	ues noted below		
					Con	ments			**************************************	
Product/ Service										
Code		Doscr	ription		Unit of Measure	Quantity				Not Amount
c010	Cement Pump				e a	1.00				\$750.00
m010	Heavy Equipment N	Aileage			mi	100,00				\$260.00
·										
m020	Ton Mileage				lm .	992,00				\$967.20
				E						
cp015	H-325				sack	200.00				\$2,600.00
ср170	Mud Flush				gal	500,00				\$185.00
										MARKET
				·						
Custo	mer Section: On th	ie following scale h	tow would you rate	Humcana Services	Inc 3			4. 5 4	Not:	\$4,762.20
D.	sed on this job, ho	w likely is it vous	would recommen	I HSI to a colleanu	e?	Total Taxable State tax laws dec		Tax Rate: lucis and services	Sale Tax:	3
	•					used on new wells Services relies on information above	i to be sales la the customer j	x exempt. Humicane provided walt	Gale Tax.	
	heady 1 2	3 4 5	6 7 8	9 🧎 10	istomety Likery	services and/or pr	oducis are tax	exampt.	Total;	\$ 4,762.20
						HSI Represe	entative:	Jake Hea	ırd	

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services Inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit lerms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 ½% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal laws. In the event it is necessary to emptoy an agency and/or attorney to affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quoted are estimates only and not a good for 30 days from the date of issue. Pricing does not include federal, state, or focal taxes, or royalties and stated price adjustments, Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material uttimately required to perform these services. Any discount is based on 30 days not payment terms or cash. <u>DISCLAIMER NOTICE</u>: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or impted. HSI assumes no lability for advice or recommendations made concerning the results from the use of any product or service. The information persented is a best estimate of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no guarantee of future production performance. Customer represents and warrants that well and all associated equipment in acceptable condition to receive services by HSI. Likewites, the customer guarantees proper operational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on location performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceptance of all terms/conditions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided accurate well information in determining taxable se

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE



				÷			The state of the s					
CEMENT	TRE	ATMEN	T REP	ORT								
		Haas Pe			Well:		Thowe #	VHP 2		Ticket:	IC	CT1952
City,	State:				County:		Wabau	nsee	Date		4/19/2019	
		John			S-T-R:	-				Service:	C	ement
!												
Dow	nhole i	Informatio)1 1		Slur	ry				Cei	ment Biend	
Hole	e Size:	7 7/8	in		Weight:	12.0/14.5	#/sx		P	roduct	n/a	#
Hole I	Depth:	3153	ft		Water / Sx:	15.7/7.53	gal/sx		Class A			
Casing	g Size:	5.5	in	1	Yield:	2.6/1.53	ft³/sx		Gel			
Casing l	Depth:	3150	ft		Bbls / Ft.:	0.0244	,		CaCl		-	
Tubing /	Liner:		ln	1	Depth:	3150	ft		Metso			
1	Depth:		ft		Volume:		bbls		KolSea	1		
Tool / P.	acker:				Excess:		%		PhenoS	ieal		
	Depth:		ft		Total Slurry:	120	bbls		Salt			
Displace	ment	77	bbig		Total Sacks:	170/155	8X					
				<u>I</u>							Total	-
TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs		REMARKS	TIME	RATE	PSI	BBLs		REMARK	S
6:00 AM				Arrive on loca	rtion							
6:05 AM				Safety meetin	ıg							
6:10 AM				Rigup								
8:00 AM				Pump 500 gal	of mudflush		,					
8:30 AM	3.0	220.0	78,0	Mix 170 sks o	f HCON							
9:00 AM	3.0	200.0	42.0	Mix 166 sks o	HSC							•
9:26 AM				Wash up pur	p and lines							
9:40 AM	4.0	200.0	77.0	Displace Plug								
10:00 AM		1,500.0			psi landed plug @ 1500							
10:30 AM				Rig down								
11:00 AM	ļ			Depart								
										ļ		
												1
	İ											
												•

		-										
				-								
		CREW			UNIT					SUMMARY	ſ	
Cer	nenter:	Dane	Retzloff		78		Averag	e Rate	Avera	ge Pressure	Total Fi	uld
Pump Op		Kevir			265		3.333333		530.00		197.00	bbls
Bulk #1: Grant					241							

Hurricane Services, Inc. 260 N. Water Wichita, KS 67292

240

Bulk #2:

Josh



HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Customer	Haas Pertoleum		Lease & Well# Thowe#VHP-2					Date	4/	19/2019		
Service District	Garnett, Ks		County & State	Wabaunsee, Ks	Legals S/T/R			Job#				
Job Type	Longstring	■ PROD	n IVI	□ SWD	New Well?	# YES	□ No	Ticket #	ic	CT1962		
Equipment #	Onver			Job Safety An	alysis - A Discuss	asion of Hazards & Safety Procedures						
265	Kevîn	■ Hard hat		■ Gloves		© Lockout/Tago	ıt	u W arning Signs	& Flagging			
240	Josh	H2S Monitor		■ Eye Protection		■ Required Pem	ilts	■ Fall Protection				
241	Grant	Safety Footwear		Respiratory Prote	ction	□ Slip/Trip/Fall F	lazards .	□ Specific Job Sec	uence/Expec	tations		
78	Dane	FRC/Protective C	Cothing	■ Additional Chemi	cal/Acid PPE	■ Overhead Haz	ards	□ Muster Point/M	ledical Locatio	anc		
		■ Hearing Protection	on	☐ Fire Extinguisher		 Additional con 	cems or issue	es noted below				
					Con	ments						
		All chemicals load	led out of Madison	KS								
	•											
Product/ Service Code		Descr	ption		Unit of Measure	Quantity				Net Amount		
c010	Cement Pump	•			ea	1.00				\$750.00		
m010	Heavy Equipment Mi	ileage			ml	100.00				\$300.00		
m020	Ton Mileage				tm	1,675.00				\$1,884.38		
ср020	H-Quick (OWC)				saok	155.00		\$2,4				
cp025	H-Con				sack	170.00			\$2,677.			
cp170	Mud Flush				gal	500.00			_	\$185.00		
fe146	5 1/2" Float Shoe - A	AFU Flapper Type			ea	1.00				\$281.25		
fe170	5 1/2" Latch Down P	ing & Baffle			ea	1.00		\$262				
fe125	6 1/2" Centralizer			AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ea	5.00				\$225,00		
fe130	5 1/2" Cement Bask	et			ea	2.00				\$450.00		
							:					
1				1								
Ar Nation												
Qusto	omer Section: On the	e following scale h	os remijid von rate	Huaisano Seracos I	ве У				Net:	\$9,456,88		
						Total Taxable	\$ -	Tax Rate:		\geq		
Ba	sed on this job, how	w likely is it you w	rould recommend	HSI to a colleague	?	State tax laws dee		ucts and services exempt, Hurricane	Sale Tax:	\$ -		
						Services relles on information above	the customer p	rovided well				
ı	Unitedy 1 2	3 4 5	6 7 8	9 10 Extr	ornely Likzdy	services and/or pr			Total:	\$ 9,456,88		
							ntative:	Danc Rotylo	//	•		

TERMS: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts shall pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 3% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal taws. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to effect the collection, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection. In the event that Customer's account with HSI becomes delinquent, HSI has the right to revoke any discounts previously applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount is immediately due and subject to collection. Prices quicled are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the date of issue. Pricing does not include federal, state, or local taxes, or royalties and stated price adjustments. Actual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and material utilimately required to perform these services. Any discount is based on 30 days not payment terms or cash. <u>DISCLAIMER NOTICE</u>: Technical data is presented in good faith, but no warranty is stated or implied. HSI assumes no liability for advice or recommendations made concerning the results from the use of any product or service. The information presented is a best estimate of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison purposes and HSI makes no guarantee of future production performance. Customer represents and warrants that well and all associated equipment in acceptable condition to receive services by HSI. Likewise, the customer guarantees proper operational care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on locallon performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceptance of all terms/conditions stated above, and Hurricane has been provided accurate well information in determining taxable s

Alex .

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 346-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

August 06, 2019

Mark Haas Haas Petroleum, LLC 10551 BARKLEY ST. #307 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66212-1812

Re: ACO-1 API 15-197-20308-00-00 THOWE VHP-2 SE/4 Sec.02-13S-10E Wabaunsee County, Kansas

Dear Mark Haas:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 03/29/2019 and the ACO-1 was received on August 06, 2019 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department